Resolution authorizing additional appropriation for architectural agreement for bandshell project.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Parks Department, in conjunction with the architects and consultants of River Architects, have determined that the storm water issues of Front Street (North of State Street) impact the site of the forthcoming Riverside Bandshell project and,

WHEREAS, SMITHGROUP JJR., specialists in Storm Water issues, have been retained by River Architects to address these issues and,

WHEREAS, funds were previously appropriated by the Common Council in resolution file #13-0525 approving an architectural agreement with River Architects with respect to the Riverside Park Bandshell structure.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that an additional sum of \$50,000.00 be appropriated to the existing Architectural Agreement between the City of La Crosse and River Architects for the Riverside Bandshell project to address these storm water issues from funds previously appropriated in resolution file #13-0525, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED the source of these additional funds be from the 2013-A Corporate Purpose (Park, CIB 2013 #37) to fund said Agreement as previously appropriated and designated in Council resolution file #13-0525. and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Parks and Recreation Director and Finance Director are authorized to perform all duties to effectuate this resolution.